
 

 

MURLI NOTICEBOARD – 21/6/2003 
 

 

�    BAPDADA’S SEASON 2003/4  �  
 
Dear Brothers and Sisters, 
 
We have the great fortune of meeting Baba for a full season for 2003/4 so that Baba can fill our aprons with 
all treasures.  Below are the dates: 
 

GROUPS ARRIVAL IN 
MADHUBAN 

DEPARTURE FROM 
MADHUBAN 

BAPDADA’S  
DATES 

GROUP 1 13/14 October 26/27 October Fri 17th October 
GROUP 2 6/7 November 19/20 November Sat 15th November 
GROUP 3 21/22 November 5/6 December Sun 30th November 
GROUP 4 7/8 December 20/21 December Mon 15th December 
GROUP 5 22/23 December 5/6 January Wed 31st December 
GROUP 6 7/8 January 21/22 January Sun 18th January 
GROUP 7 23/24 January 3/4 February Mon 2nd February 
GROUP 8 12/13 February 26/27 February Tues 17th February 
GROUP 9 28/29 February 13/14 March Fri 5th March 
GROUP 10 15/16 March 29/30 March Sat 20th March 

 
BapDada will come twice in OM SHANTI BHAWAN for Double Foreigners: 
All Double Foreign brothers and sisters who have been with Baba for 10 years or more are especially 
invited to meet BapDada on Friday 17th October 2003.  The second meeting in Om Shanti Bhawan for those 
who are less than 10 years with Baba will be on Friday 5th March 2004.  (All other meetings will take place 
in Shantivan.) 
 
PEACE OF MIND RETREAT 
Arrival Monday 6th October – Departure Sunday 12th October 
 
DIWALI 
Saturday 25th October 2003  
 
MEGA EVENT IN DELHI 
Sunday 7th December – Double Foreigners are invited 
 
SHIV RATRI 
Wednesday 18th February 
 
HOLI 
Friday 5th March – Saturday 6th March (no travel in India) 
 
Please Note: 
There may be an international conference in Mt Abu in February, which is why there is a gap in 
February between groups 7 and 8.  This will be confirmed in a few weeks time. 
 
THE INTERNATIONAL YOUTH FORUM AND CHILDREN’S RETREAT will take place as usual in 
December; dates will be sent to you shortly. 


